Spec No. JELF243A-9129B-01                                                                         P1/9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL（CHIP INDUCTORS）LQH2HPZ□□□□JRL SPECIFICATION
Murata Standard Reference Specification【AEC-Q200】
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to Chip coil (Chip Inductors) LQH2HPZ_JR series for Automotive Electronics based
on AEC-Q200 except for Power train and Safety.

5A:
8kV(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
∗1 (Based on
inductance
change)
∗2 Based on
Temperature rise
∗3 Ambient
temperature
(85 )℃
∗4 Ambient
temperature
(105 )℃
 LQH2HPZR47NJRL 0.47
N:±30
0.031±20% 190 3500 2750 1650
5A
 LQH2HPZ1R0NJRL 1.0 0.048±20% 120 2600 2400 1440
 LQH2HPZ1R2NJRL 1.2 0.055±20% 100 2450 2070 1240
 LQH2HPZ1R5NJRL 1.5 0.075±20% 95 2200 1810 1080
 LQH2HPZ2R2MJRL 2.2
M:±20
0.092±20% 50 1700 1650 990
 LQH2HPZ3R3MJRL 3.3 0.13±20% 45 1450 1420 850
 LQH2HPZ4R7MJRL 4.7 0.17±20% 40 1230 1290 770
 LQH2HPZ6R8MJRL 6.8 0.26±20% 35 1050 1000 600
 LQH2HPZ100MJRL 10 0.38±20% 30 830 830 490
 LQH2HPZ150MJRL 15 0.55±20% 20 690 710 420
 LQH2HPZ220MJRL 22 0.84±20% 20 530 540 320
∗1: When applied Rated current to the Products, Inductance will be within ±30% of initial inductance value range .
∗2: Keep the temperature(ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 125 .  ℃
∗3: When applied rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited
to 40  max.℃  (Ambient temperature 85℃).